CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. ... 1).5

Date. 14-5-16

Certified that land measuring 6070.500 Sq. meters situated in Khata No .17, Old Khesra No. :-1962, New Khesra No. 2162, 21,63, 2860, 2863, 2865. at Rebra, PS-Khanpur, Sub-Division-Samastipur, Dist-Samastipur, Bihar-848117 fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter, is owned by (1) Mukti Lal Ray (2) Ram Narayan Ray (3) Ram Bujhavan Ray all three sons of Late Janak Lal Ray (4) Hari Prasad Ray, S/O Late Jogi Ray (5) Dhannu Mahto (6) Ram Bahadur Mahto, both sons of Late Jhari Lal Mahto in terms of Sale Deed No-6126, dated 03/09/1977, Sale Deed No-11676, dated 04/11/1977 & Sale Deed No-6529, dated 13/10/1993 respectively executed in the office of Sub-Registrar, Govt of Bihar, Kishanpur, Dist-Samastipur, Bihar.

It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certified that the owners of the land has leased the said land to A. Y. INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, AT-REBRA, P.O.-REBRA, P.S.-KHANPUR, SUB-DIVISION-SAMASTIPUR, DIST.-SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR-848117 through the Secretary, Md. Abu Najceb vide Lease deed No-1020, dated 01/03/2014 for a period of 30 years commencing from 01/03/2014 & Ending on 29/02/2044 duly registered on 01/03/2014 at Serial No-1033 in book no-01, volume no 13 on page 314 to 326 in the office of Sub-Registrar, Kishanpur, Dist- Samastipur. Bihar and the land is still in possession of the lessee.

It is further certified that A. Y. INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, AT- REBRA, P.O.-REBRA, P.S.-KHANPUR, SUB-DIVISION- SAMASTIPUR, DIST-SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR-848117 is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 6070.500 Sq. Mtr. situated in Khata No. 17, Old Khesra No.:-1962. New Khesra No. 2162, 21,63, 2860, 2863, 2865. at Rebra, PS-Khanpur, Sub-Division-Samastipur, Dist-.Samastipur, Bihar.

North-

KHARANJA ROAD

East-

LAKHI CHAND SAHANI, BHAGWAT SHARMA & OTHERS

West-

DILEEP MAHTO & OTHERS

South-

RAM DEV MAHTO, RAM CHANDRA SHARMA & OTHERS



REGISTERING AURHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

Name of Officer-Kallanda Name of District-Samastipur